W6AR Caliper and Bracket Upgrade Kits for
1997-2012 Corvette Front Spindles
Models Covered:
• All 1997-2012 C5 & C6 Front Spindles.
• All models either OE equipped or being upgraded to C6 Z51 13.4” or C6 Z06
14” rotors.
Kit Features:
• W6AR calipers, with matched radial mount brackets, provide simple bolt-on

220-8176 1997-2004 All C5 OE Chassis
220-9100 2005-2012 All C6 OE Chassis
ORDERING INFORMATION: COMPONENTS AND OPTIONS
STANDARD SIX PISTON CALIPERS
ITEM P/N CALIPER TYPE with PISTON SIZES
120-11663-RS W6AR, Black, RH, 1.62/1.12/1.12 pistons
120-11664-RS W6AR, Black, LH, 1.62/1.12/1.12 pistons
120-11663-RSR W6AR, Red, RH, 1.62/1.12/1.12 pistons
120-11664-RSR W6AR Six Piston, Red, LH, 1.62/1.12/1.12 pistons
120-11663-RSN W6AR Six Piston, “Quick-Silver”, RH, 1.62/1.12/1.12 pistons
120-11664-RSN W6AR Six Piston, “Quick-Silver”, LH, 1.62/1.12/1.12 pistons
OPTIONAL SIX PISTON CALIPERS
ITEM P/N CALIPER TYPE with PISTON SIZES
120-11661-RS W6AR, Black, RH, 1.75/1.38/1.38 pistons
120-11662-RS W6AR, Black, LH, 1.75/1.38/1.38 pistons
120-11661-RSR W6AR, Red, RH, 1.75/1.38/1.38 pistons
120-11662-RSR W6AR, Red, LH, 1.75/1.38/1.38 pistons
120-11657-RSN W6AR/ST, “Quick-Silver”, RH, 1.62/1.12/1.12 Thermlock Pistons
120-11658-RSN W6AR/ST, “Quick-Silver”, LH, 1.62/1.12/1.12 Thermlock Pistons
OPTIONAL FOUR PISTON CALIPERS
ITEM P/N CALIPER TYPE with PISTON SIZES
120-11665-RS W4AR, Black, RH, 1.88/1.62 pistons
120-11666-RS W4AR, Black, LH, 1.88/1.62 pistons
120-11665-RS W4AR, Red, RH, 1.88/1.62 pistons
120-11666-RS W4AR, Red, LH, 1.88/1.62 pistons
120-11671-RS W4AR/ST, Black, RH, 1.75/1.38 Thermlock Pistons
120-11672-RS W4AR/ST, Black, LH, 1.75/1.38 Thermlock Pistons
BRAKE PADS: TYPE 6617, BOXED AXLE SETS
SET P/N PAD COMPOUND TYPE
150-9488K Smart Pad, BP-10, 6617-10, Street Performance
150-9489K Smart Pad, BP-20, 6617-20, Hi-Temp Street Performance